PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4833617 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A RECORDED DOCUMENT (AT REEL 015365, FRAME 0681) THAT WAS IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER AGAINST OWNER'S APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 10/449,134, U.S. PATENT NO. 6850932

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	02/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10449134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105567983

Email: skasparian@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: KONRAD, RAYNES, DAVDA & VICTOR LLP

Address Line 1: 350 S. BEVERLY DR., STE 360

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB990043US2 (55.23D)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELIN KASPARIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Selin Kasparian/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

504786885

source=GB919990043US2_Declaration_021418#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045810 FRAME: 0068

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):

D. DE JUDICIBUS

Examiner

Jean M. Corrielus

Serial No.

10/449,134

Group Art Unit

2172

Filed

May 29, 2003

Docket No.

GB19990043US2

TITLE

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR MERGING QUERY

SEARCH RESULTS

I. Timothy M. Farrell, hereby declare:

- 1. International Business Machines Corporation is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest of Application Serial No. 10/449,134, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6850932 on February 1, 2005. Thus, International Business Machines Corporation is the correct owner of Application Serial No. 10/449,134, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6850932.
- 2. An assignment from the inventor of Application Serial No. 10/449,134 to International Business Machines Corporation was properly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 044768, Frame 0954. This is the true chain of title and should not be considered altered by an incorrect assignment. International Business Machines Corporation has been, and continues to be, the owner of Serial No. 10/449,134, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6850932.
- 3. An assignment from Cocreate Software GMGH & Co KG to Hewlett-Packard Company was improperly filed and recorded by another party against the owner's Application Serial No. 10/449,134 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015365, Frame 0681. Thus, the assignment recorded at Reel 015365, Frame 0681 was submitted with erroneous information and should be removed.

Respectfully submitted.

Signature

Timothy M. Farrell, Counsel

Registration No. 37.321

Date 2/14/2018

Page 1 of 1